

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 147 OF 2025

Kalpana Bhagesh Sawardekar And Ors.APPELLANT

V/S

Collector, Mumbai West Suburban And Ors.RESPONDENT

**Adv. B. Doctor a/w Mr. Haider Tapia i/b Mr. Nikhil Mengde for
the Appellant**

**CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE GAUTAM A.
ANKHAD, JJ**

DATE : 7th November, 2025

P.C. :

**At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant , stand over to
13/11/2025 .**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)